09656

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datex-Ohmeda, Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	287 Bowman Avenue	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0965663		ОНЮ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2684

Email: arado@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Arado

Address Line 1: 225 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Arado
Signature:	/john j. arado/
Date:	11/16/2006

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0767

900062852

source=ohioassgnmt#page1.tif source=ohioassgnmt#page2.tif source=ohioassgnmt#page3.tif source=ohioassgnmt#page4.tif source=ohioassgnmt#page5.tif source=ohioassgnmt#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this 30th day of June, 2005, by and between Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Ohio Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, and is the sole and exclusive owner of, the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all registrations therefore, attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereafter collectively referred to as "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 2005 between Assignor, Assignee and General Electric Company, a New York corporation (the "Purchase Agreement") Assignor desires to assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated with the Marks, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and all the benefits of the Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide to Assignee promptly after its execution and delivery of the Assignment of Trademarks such further instruments and documents and assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee and reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment of Trademarks and to enable Assignee to record in Assignee's name all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other appropriate governmental agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

DATEX-OHMEDA, INC.	
By: Scott Schenkel	
Title: Vice President, Finance & Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer	
OHIO MEDICAL CORPORATION	
By:	
Tido.	

State of Wisconsin
County of Waukesha
On this 30 th day of June, 2005, before me appeared Scott Schenkel, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Vice President, Finance & Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Mary Public
State of
County of
On this 30 th day of June, 2005, before me appeared [] the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Ohio Medical Corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as [] of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

DATEX	K-OH)	MEDA, INC	·•		
By: Sco	ott Scl	henkel			
		President, icer & Treas		&	Chief
оню м	^	CAL CORP	ORATION	1	
Ву:	DAV I	D HADAN	/		
Title: _	Vic	E PRESI	DENT		

State of
County of)
On this 30 th day of June, 2005, before me appeared Scott Schenkel, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Vice President, Finance & Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public
State of) County ofCook)
On this 30 th day of June, 2005, before me appeared [David Hadani], the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Ohio Medical Corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as [Vice President] of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received. Paula Ammula M. Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAULA ANN NEWTON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2006

Schedule A

Marks

Posi-Pulse: Registration No. 2043656, registered March 11, 1997, unregistered December 13, 2003

Ohio: Registration No. 965663, registered August 7, 1973 and renewed March 10, 2004

Ohio: Registered in Argentina under Registration No. 1971063, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Benelux under Registration No. 312961, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Canada under Registration No. TMA228754

Ohio: Registered in Chile under Registration No. 370137, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Colombia under Registration No. 88389, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Costa Rica under Registration No. 58931, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Ecuador under Registration No. 226797, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in El Salvador under Registration No. 229, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Greece under Registration No. 65960, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Italy under Registration No. 1227030, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Peru under Registration No. 32723, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Romania under Registration No. 11739, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Spain under Registration No. 936538, Class IC 010

Ohio: Registered in Spain under Registration No. 941720, Class IC 037

Ohio: Registered in Venezuela under Registration No. 103518, Class IC 010

Ohio Medical

All other registered or unregistered trademarks, service marks, logos, trade names, trade dress and all other trade identities, including all goodwill associated with the foregoing, other than the GE Name and GE Marks, owned by the GE Parties and used exclusively in the Business

CH1 3273826v.3

RECORDED: 11/16/2006